Information of
the Information

Disclosure
Obligor

Name Shanshan Group Co., Ltd.

Registered Address
26th Floor, 777 Rili Middle Road, Shounan Street, Yinzhou
District, Ningbo, Zhejiang Province

Date of Equity
Change

February 13, 2025

Details of Equity
Change

Method of Change Date of Change
Exchange and
Reduction of

shares (shares)

Ratio of Change
(%)

Exchangeable
Corporate Bonds
Exchange (H22
Shan EB1)

February 13, 2025 20,615,541 0.91

Exchangeable
Corporate Bonds
Exchange (H22
Shan EB2)

February 13, 2025 12,019,855 0.53

Exchangeable
Corporate Bonds
Exchange (H22
Shan EB3)

February 13, 2025 16,610,758 0.74

Exchangeable
Corporate Bonds
Exchange (H22
Shan EB4)

February 13, 2025 10,193,704 0.45

Total 59,439,858 2.64

II. The Shareholding of the Controlling Shareholder and Its Concerted Action

Persons Before and After the Company’s Exchangeable Bond Holders Exchanging

Shares and the Equity Changes

Name of
Shareholders

Before the Current Equity Change After the Current Equity Change
Number of

shareholdings (%)
Proportion of

shareholdings (%)
Number of

shareholdings (%)
Proportion of

shareholdings (%)
Zheng,

Yonggang
655,267 0.03 655,267 0.03

 3

Shanshan
Holdings Co.,

Ltd.
72,212,189 3.20 72,212,189 3.20

Shanshan
Group

782,222,036 34.71 722,782,178 32.08

Ningbo Pengze
Trading Co.,

Ltd.
205,264,756 9.11 205,264,756 9.11

Ningbo
Yinzhou Jielun
Investment Co.,

Ltd.

29,580,000 1.31 29,580,000 1.31

Total 1,089,934,248 48.37 1,030,494,390 45.73

III. Other Related Explanations

The current equity change is mainly due to the passive decrease in the shareholding

ratio of Shanshan Group caused by the exchangeable bond holders of Shanshan Group

exchanged shares. It does not involve a tender offer and there is no violation of relevant

regulations and commitments such as the Securities Law, the Administrative Measures

on the Acquisition of Listed Companies, and the Rules of the Shanghai Stock Exchange

for Listing and other relevant commitments.

After this share exchange, Shanshan Group’s 2022 non-public issuance of